

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).753/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2009 in CRLMA No. 17674/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRADEEP GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In support of his contention that no person can be compelled to give a sample of blood for blood grouping against his will, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has placed reliance on the decision of this Court in Goutam Kundu vs. State of West Bengal & Anr. (1993) 3 SCR 917.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, operation of order dated 4th July, 2009, passed by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghaziabad, shall remain stayed,.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master